New! and Improved durable Q-Nut Cover.
A wide selection of fixed and rotatable necks
are available for Best of the Best Platform MIG
Guns - from 200 - 600 amp.
New! Dual thread on rotatable and fixed necks
allow for your choice of Centerfire™, Quik Tip™
or TOUGH LOCK™ Consumable Series.
Rotatable necks changeover and rotate without

For more information, visit us at BernardWelds.com
USAMade with
Pride and without
Compromise in the
CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65 WARNING
Welding or cutting equipment produces fumes or gases
which contain chemicals known to the State of California
      to cause birth defects and in some cases, cancer.
(California Health and Safety Code Section 25249.5 et seq.)
This product contains chemicals, including lead, known to
the state of California to cause cancer, and birth defects or
other reproductive harm. Wash hands after use.
Fixed Necks on Curved Handles and All Rotatable Necks
Neck A B C D
DEGREE IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM.
QT2-30 30° 4.0 101.6 1.2 30.5 2.2 55.9
QT2-45 45° 3.7 94.0 1.7 43.2 2.2 55.9
QT2-60 60° 4.6 116.8 2.7 68.6 2.2 55.9
QT2-80 80° 3.8 96.5 3.3 83.8 2.2 55.9
QT3-30 30° 5.4 137.2 1.8 45.7 3.2 81.3
QT3-45 45° 5.1 129.5 2.3 58.4 3.2 81.3
QT3-60 60° 4.6 116.8 2.9 73.7 3.2 81.3
QT3-80 80° 5.1 129.5 4.6 116.8 3.2 81.3
QT5-30 30° 7.5 190.5 2.1 53.3 5.0 127
QT5-45 45° 7.0 177.8 3.1 78.7 5.0 127
QT5-60 60° 6.4 162.6 3.8 96.5 5.0 127
QT2-45-12 45° 12.1 307.3 1.7 43.2 2.2 55.9
QT2-45-18 45° 18.1 459.7 1.7 43.2 2.2 55.9
QT2-45-24 45° 24.1 612.1 1.7 43.2 2.2 55.9
QT-180-3 0° 4.2 106.7 --------- --------- --------- ---------
QT-180-5 0° 5.9 149.9 --------- --------- --------- ---------
QT-180-7 0° 8.0 203.2 --------- --------- --------- ---------
QT-180-12 0° 12.6 320 --------- --------- --------- ---------